Sellihca

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

Pre-Qualification Certificate

Awarded to

JHS Engineering AS

Company Registration number: 987 701 269
Sellihca Id: 115042

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that
JHS Engineering AS

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility
Pre-Qualification System for the product/ service codes listed in
the appendices.
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Sverre Benestad Anja Thorsdalen

Chairman, Sellihca Steering group Operation Manager

( The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the
AChI"eS individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.
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1.4.10
18.1
1.8.2
1.8.3
1111
1.11.2
1141
1.30.1
1.30.2
2.6.1
2.20.6
2.20.7
2.20.8
2.20.99
2.21.2
2.22.6
2.22.10
3.1.2
3.14
3.2.1
3.2.9

Appendix 1

Sellihca codes

Lamella Conveyor (Sorting Plants)

Hatches and Accessories

Gates and Accessories

Trashracks and Accessories

Steel / Metal Pipes

Steel / Metal Flanges

Overhead Line Steel Structures and Cross Arms
Storage Tanks incl. Spheres and Accessories

Pressure Vessels, Drums, Accumulators and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of Process related Mechanical
Machining Services (Lathe- / Milling- and

Various Iron and Metal Services

Welding Services performed by Certified Personnell
Other Installation / Mechanical / Maintenance Services
Rental Cranes and Special Vehicles

Construction Management and Project Management Services
Technical Drafting incl. CAD Services

Road, Quay and Bridge Construction Works

General Buildings incl. Offices

Pumping Plants

Hydro-Electric Pipelines / Tunnels

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.
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Sellihca

194
2.8.8
2.9.10
3.6.12
3.15.10
3.15.19
3.215
3.21.16
3.241
3.24.3
4.1.2
4.1.40
4.1.46
4.1.50
4.4.26
4.6.22
4.6.39
48.1
4.8.9
4.8.11
4.8.21
4.8.99

AUCS codes

Conveyor Systems incl. Belts

Mobile Plant Hire Services

General Building incl. Offices
Overhead Line Steelwork

Pipes & Fittings - Steel

Pipe Accessories, Consumables & Associated Supplies
Tanks & Covers

Compressed Air/Gas Systems
Trashracks and Accessories

Inlet Gates and Accessories

Pumping Station - Waste Water
Harbour & Marine Engineering Works
Bridge Construction

Bridge Maintenance

Hydro-Electric Power Plant Services
Civil Engineering Consultancy
Technical Drafting including CAD Services
Control & Instrumentation Services
Metal & Steel Fabrication Services
Machining Services

Welding Services

Appendix 2

Other Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation, Control & Automation Services

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.
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