

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

# Pre-Qualification Certificate

### Awarded to

## JHS Engineering AS

Company Registration number: 987 701 269 Sellihca Id: 115042

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that JHS Engineering AS

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System for the product/service codes listed in the appendices.

Sverre Benestad Chairman, Sellihca Steering group

Since Benefor

Anja Thorsdalen Operation Manager



The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the Achilles individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.



### Sellihca codes

1.4.10	Lamella Conveyor (Sorting Plants)
1.8.1	Hatches and Accessories
1.8.2	Gates and Accessories
1.8.3	Trashracks and Accessories
1.11.1	Steel / Metal Pipes
1.11.2	Steel / Metal Flanges
1.14.1	Overhead Line Steel Structures and Cross Arms
1.30.1	Storage Tanks incl. Spheres and Accessories
1.30.2	Pressure Vessels, Drums, Accumulators and Accessories
2.6.1	Installation / Maintenance of Process related Mechanical
2.20.6	Machining Services (Lathe- / Milling- and
2.20.7	Various Iron and Metal Services
2.20.8	Welding Services performed by Certified Personnell
2.20.99	Other Installation / Mechanical / Maintenance Services
2.21.2	Rental Cranes and Special Vehicles
2.22.6	Construction Management and Project Management Services
2.22.10	Technical Drafting incl. CAD Services
3.1.2	Road, Quay and Bridge Construction Works
3.1.4	General Buildings incl. Offices
3.2.1	Pumping Plants
3.2.9	Hydro-Electric Pipelines / Tunnels

<sup>(\*)</sup> The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.



### **AUCS** codes

1.9.4	Conveyor Systems incl. Belts
2.8.8	Mobile Plant Hire Services
2.9.10	General Building incl. Offices
3.6.12	Overhead Line Steelwork
3.15.10	Pipes & Fittings - Steel
3.15.19	Pipe Accessories, Consumables & Associated Supplies
3.21.5	Tanks & Covers
3.21.16	Compressed Air/Gas Systems
3.24.1	Trashracks and Accessories
3.24.3	Inlet Gates and Accessories
4.1.2	Pumping Station - Waste Water
4.1.40	Harbour & Marine Engineering Works
4.1.46	Bridge Construction
4.1.50	Bridge Maintenance
4.4.26	Hydro-Electric Power Plant Services
4.6.22	Civil Engineering Consultancy
4.6.39	Technical Drafting including CAD Services
4.8.1	Control & Instrumentation Services
4.8.9	Metal & Steel Fabrication Services
4.8.11	Machining Services
4.8.21	Welding Services
4 8 99	Other Mechanical Electrical Instrumentation Control & Automation Services

<sup>(\*)</sup> The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.